503700528 02/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3747167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JANINE SCHUURMAN	10/26/2009
TOM VINK	10/23/2009
JAN VAN DE WINKEL	10/22/2009
ARAN LABRIJN	10/28/2009
ROB AALBERSE	11/13/2009
MARIJN VAN DER NEUT KOLFSCHOTE	11/02/2009
PAUL PARREN	10/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENMAB A/S
Street Address:	BREDGADE 34
City:	COPENHAGEN
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	1260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14934956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 217-4700

Email: IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com,

tara.mcclain@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 30

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GMI-105USDV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. FRANK, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Frank, Ph.D./	

DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2016
Total Attachments: 9	
source=GMI-105USDV Assignment (from parent)#page1.tif	
source=GMI-105USDV Assignment (from parent)#page2.tif	
source=GMI-105USDV Assignment (from parent)#page3.tif	
source=GMI-105USDV Assignment (from parent)#page4.tif	
source=GMI-105USDV Assignment (from parent)#page5.tif	
source=GMI-105USDV Assignment (from parent)#page6.tif	
source=GMI-105USDV Assignment (from parent)#page7.tif	
source=GMI-105USDV Assignment (from parent)#page8.tif	
source=GMI-105USDV Assignment (from parent)#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Janine SCHUURMAN; Tom VINK; Jan VAN DE WINKEL; Aran LABRIJN; Rob AALBERSE; Marijn VAN DER NEUT KOLFSCHOTEN; and Paul PARREN, of Amsterdam, Netherlands; Alphen aan den Rijn, Netherlands; Zeist, Netherlands; Amsterdam, Netherlands; Duivendrecht, Netherlands; Amsterdam, Netherlands; and Odijk, Netherlands, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

GENMAB A/S

a Corporation of Denmark, having its principal place of business at Bredgade 34, 1260 Copenhagen, DENMARK, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

GENMAB A/S

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

BISPECIFIC ANTIBODIES AND METHODS FOR PRODUCTION THEREOF

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
X Application No. 12/593,759, filed on September 29, 2009

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application. 26-001-2009 Date Witness: 26-001-2000 Date Tom Vink Witness: Jan van de Winkel Witness:

28 · OCT · 2009 Date	Aran Labrijn
Witness:	·
Date	
Date	Rob Aalberse
Witness:	
Date	
Date	Marijn van der Neut Kolfschoten
Witness:	
Date	
23 Oct 2009 Date	Paul Parren
Witness: 23 oct 2009 Date	

3

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Janine SCHUURMAN; Tom VINK; Jan VAN DE WINKEL; Aran Frank LABRIJN; Rob AALBERSE; Marijn VAN DER NEUT KOLFSCHOTE; and Paul PARREN, of Amsterdam, Netherlands; Alphen aan den Rijn, Netherlands; Zeist, Netherlands; Amsterdam, Netherlands; Duivendrecht, Netherlands; Amsterdam, Netherlands; and Odijk, Netherlands, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

GENMAB A/S

a Corporation of Denmark, having its principal place of business at Bredgade 34, 1260 Copenhagen, DENMARK, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

GENMAB A/S

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

BISPECIFIC ANTIBODIES AND METHODS FOR PRODUCTION THEREOF

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
x Application No. 12/593,759, filed on September 29, 2009

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

application.

Date

Janine Schuurman

Witness:

Date

Tom Vink

Witness:

Date

Jan van de Winkel

Witness:

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said

Date

Date	Aran Frank Labrijn
/itness:	
Date	
Date	Rob Aalberse
itness:	
Date	
02-11 - 2003 Date	Marijn van der Neut Kolfschote
itness:	
Date	
Date	Paul Parren
itness:	
Date	

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Janine SCHUURMAN; Tom VINK; Jan VAN DE WINKEL; Aran Frank LABRIJN; Rob AALBERSE; Marijn VAN DER NEUT KOLFSCHOTE; and Paul PARREN, of Amsterdam, Netherlands; Alphen aan den Rijn, Netherlands; Zeist, Netherlands; Amsterdam, Netherlands; Duivendrecht, Netherlands; Amsterdam, Netherlands; and Odijk, Netherlands, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

GENMAB A/S

a Corporation of Denmark, having its principal place of business at Bredgade 34, 1260 Copenhagen, DENMARK, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

GENMAB A/S

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

BISPECIFIC ANTIBODIES AND METHODS FOR PRODUCTION THEREOF

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
X Application No. 12/593,759, filed on September 29, 2009

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

Date	Janine Schuurman
Witness:	
Date	
Deta	Tom Vink
Date	Iom vink
Witness:	
Date	
Date	Jan van de Winkel
Witness:	
Date	

Date	Aran Frank Labrijn
Witness:	
Date)
Date Date	Rob Aalberse
Witness:	
13 november 2009 Date	
Date	Marijn van der Neut Kolfschote
Witness:	
Date	
Date	Paul Parren
Witness:	
Date	